
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

WALL MOUNT AIR HANDLER 

B64EW SERIES



Element Relay

Limit 
Switch

Heating Element  
Assembly

Circuit  
Breaker (60A)

Blower Motor

Motor Mount

PCB Board

Blower Wheel

Distributor

Mounting  
Bracket

Coil  
Assembly

Drain Pan

Blower Housing

Transformer



B64EW SERIES WALL MOUNT AIR HANDLER

DESCRIPTION
B64EW-X18K-05 B64EW-X18K-08 B64EW-X24K-05 B64EW-X24K-08 B64EW-X24K-10

1040845 1040846 1040847 1040848 1040849

AIR FILTER SIZE 16X20X1 16X20X1 16X20X1 16X20X1 16X20X1

BLOWER HOUSING 297210R 297210R 297210R 297210R 297210R

BLOWER MOTOR 104362901R 104362901R 104362901R 104362901R 104362901R

BLOWER WHEEL 667251R 667251R 667251R 667251R 667251R

CIRCUIT BREAKER 1034963R 1034963R 1034963R 1034963R 1034963R

CLOSE OFF PANEL (NOT SHOWN) — — —

COIL ASSEMBLY 921457 921457 921457 921457 921457

CONTROL BOARD 624784 624784 624784 624784 624784

DRAIN PAN 669923 669923 669923 669923 669923

ELEMENT ASSEMBLY 270871R 270872R 270871R 270872R 270873R

ELEMENT RELAY - AC (WHITE) 1017206 (1) 1017206 (2) 1017206 (1) 1017206 (2) 1017206 (2)

ELEMENT RELAY - DC (BLACK) 1017207 (1) 1017207 (2) 1017207 (1) 1017207 (2) 1017207 (2)

FRONT / BOTTOM PANEL 2C6151 2C6151 2C6151 2C6151 2C6151

FRONT / TOP ACCESS PANEL D12311R D12311R D12311R D12311R D12311R

LIMIT SWITCH 626408R 626407R 626408R 626407R 626407R

MOTOR MOUNT KIT 921391 921391 921391 921391 921391

MOUNTING BRACKETS 176351R (2) 176351R (2) 176351R (2) 176351R (2) 176351R (2)

SPRAY PAINT 1035208R 1035208R 1035208R 1035208R 1035208R

SET OF WIRES (NOT SHOWN) M0072201R M0072202R M0072201R M0072202R M0072202R

TRANSFORMER 621709R 621709R 621709R 621709R 621709R

TXV 669564R 669564R 669564R 669564R 669564R

Specifications & illustrations subject to change without notice or incurring obligations (07/22).
© Nordyne LLC 2022. All Rights Reserved.

D3140320
(NEW)

DESCRIPTION
B64EW-X30K-05 B64EW-X30K-08 B64EW-X30K-10 B64EW-X36-05 B64EW-X36-08 B64EW-X36-10

1040850 1040851 1040852 1040853 1040854 1040855

AIR FILTER SIZE 20X20X1 20X20X1 20X20X1 20X24X1 20X24X1 20X24X1

BLOWER HOUSING 297210R 297210R 297210R D07482R D07482R D07482R

BLOWER MOTOR 104363201R 104363201R 104363201R 104363201R 104363201R 104363201R

BLOWER WHEEL 667251R 667251R 667251R 667037R 667037R 667037R

CIRCUIT BREAKER 1034963R 1034963R 1034963R 1034963R 1034963R 1034963R

CLOSE OFF PANEL (NOT SHOWN) 294261 294261 294261 — — —

COIL ASSEMBLY 921458 921458 921458 921459 921459 921459

CONTROL BOARD 624784 624784 624784 624784 624784 624784

DRAIN PAN 669923 669923 669923 669923 669923 669923

ELEMENT ASSEMBLY 270871R 270872R 270873R 270871R 270872R 270873R

ELEMENT RELAY - AC (WHITE) 1017206 (1) 1017206 (2) 1017206 (2) 1017206 (1) 1017206 (2) 1017206 (2)

ELEMENT RELAY - DC (BLACK) 1017207 (1) 1017207 (2) 1017207 (2) 1017207 (1) 1017207 (2) 1017207 (2)

FRONT / BOTTOM PANEL 2C6151 2C6151 2C6151 2C6141 2C6141 2C6141

FRONT / TOP ACCESS PANEL D12311R D12311R D12311R D12311R D12311R D12311R

LIMIT SWITCH 626408R 626407R 626407R 626408R 626407R 626407R

MOTOR MOUNT KIT 921391 921391 921391 921391 921391 921391

MOUNTING BRACKETS 176351R (2) 176351R (2) 176351R (2) 176351R (2) 176351R (2) 176351R (2)

SET OF WIRES (NOT SHOWN) M0072201R M0072202R M0072202R M0072201R M0072202R M0072202R

SPRAY PAINT 1035208R 1035208R 1035208R 1035208R 1035208R 1035208R

TRANSFORMER 621709R 621709R 621709R 621709R 621709R 621709R

TXV 669565R 669565R 669565R 669566R 669566R 669566R

Please specify the correct Model No., Serial No., and part number(s) when ordering parts from the nearest authorized dealer or service center.


